Final Payment Cases Under Process

SI. No.

Application
Received on

Name Date of Retirement Account No.

Dr (Mrs) Bahunlang Lyngdoh

Shri. Saint Hedrine A. Sangma

Smti Alfonsa Julie Marbaniang

Department AH & Vety

VET/1772

VET/1830

VET/1787

VET/1603

VET/1985

VET/857

VET/867

VET/1930

VET/1305

Department Agriculture

Smt. Rosabella M. Sangma

1 07-08-2025 Shri. Ringku Lapang

2 07-08-2025

3 07-08-2025 Shri. Kindness C. Kharir
4 18-08-2025 Shri. Polin Nongphlang
5 28-08-2025 Shri. Markus

6 03-09-2025

7 22-09-2025 Shri. Krimland Sangma
8 22-09-2025

9 25-09-2025 Shri. Joekim Dkhar

10 12-08-2025 Smt. Wilincy Suting

11 26-08-2025 (L) Joe Frazier Lyngdoh
12 03-09-2025 Shri. Uttam M. Sangma
13 22-09-2025

14 22-09-2025 (L) Shri. Tohlang Laloo
15 22-09-2025

Shri. Markhia Kynsai Lyngdoh

Dealing Asstt.

0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor

0. Kharkongor

AGR/2329

AGR/2700

AGR/2912

AGR/2992

AGR/2822

AGR/2479

H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Sangma
H. Lapang

H. Lapang



SI. No. Application Name Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks Dealing Asstt.
Received on

16 22-09-2025 Smt. Christine Bernadeth Phankon AGR/2461 H. Lapang
17 22-09-2025 Shri. Reformer Jyrwa AGR/2021 H. Lapang
18 25-09-2025 Shri. Dayooma Thma AGR/6781 H. Lapang
19 25-09-2025 Shri. Birenddra Barman AGR/2074 H. Lapang
20 25-09-2025 Shri. Churchill Ch. Sangma AGR/2974 H. Lapang
21 25-09-2025 Shri. Famely Suting AGR/2770 H. Lapang
a a a B ; De[;artm(:rlt Al a a ; a a a a a a a
22 25-09-2025 Smt. Biolin Lynrah AJ/166 0. Kharkongor
Department Education

23 29-05-2025 Shri. Debinath M. Sangma EDN/2264 C. Thma
24 06-06-2025 Smt. Chongme Ch. Marak EDN/5171 C. Thma
25 06-06-2025 Smt. Nosona Sangma EDN/3992 C. Thma
26 25-06-2025 Shri. Modilson Ch. Marak EDN/5197 C. Thma
27 21-07-2025 Smt. Smalldaris Nonglang EDN/4373 C. Thma
28 21-07-2025 Smt. Yoodarisa Papang EDN/4534 C. Thma
29 31-07-2025 Smt. Bibian W. Khyriem EDN/3538 C. Thma
30 31-07-2025 Smt. Diamonty Ryngad EDN/4442 C. Thma
31 31-07-2025 Shri. Md. Badal Miah EDN/3667 C. Thma

32 31-07-2025 Shri. Wilson N. Arengh EDN/3096 C. Thma



SI. No. Application Name Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks Dealing Asstt.
Received on

33 31-07-2025 Smt. (L) Lebidoris Diengdoh EDN/2620 C. Thma
34 31-07-2025 Shri. Satrughan Roy EDN/2552 C. Thma
35 31-07-2025 Smt. Gloria Kurbah EDN/3169 C. Thma
36 07-08-2025 Shri. Bringstar Kurbah EDN/12684 P. Lyngdoh
37 07-08-2025 Smt. Mattimai Tynsong EDN/13254 P. Lyngdoh
38 12-08-2025 Shri. Sondar D. Kynter EDN/3307 C. Thma
39 12-08-2025 Smt. Suna Kma EDN/10407 P. Lyngdoh
40 18-08-2025 (L) Smt. Turina A. Marbaniang EDN/3991 C. Thma
41 18-08-2025 Smt.Barisha Khyriem EDN/4257 C. Thma
42 18-08-2025 Smt. Delicious Bamon EDN/7100 P. Lyngdoh
43 18-08-2025 Smt. Deilang Suchiang EDN/6732 P. Lyngdoh
44 21-08-2025 Smt. Isidora Mynsong EDN/6894 P. Lyngdoh
45 21-08-2025 Smt Debora Sumer EDN/6782 P. Lyngdoh
46 26-08-2025 Shri. (L) Hubert D. Basaiawmoit EDN/4482 C. Thma
47 26-08-2025 Smt. Alo Begum EDN/5163 C. Thma
48 26-08-2025 Shri. Brillianston Sangma EDN/5763 C. Thma
49 03-09-2025 Smt. Riti Lanong EDN/2686 C. Thma
50 03-09-2025 Smt. Doreena Phawa EDN/3396 C. Thma
51 03-09-2025 Shri. Rajiv K. Marak EDN/3531 C. Thma

52 03-09-2025 Smt. Banlumphilarilin Kharchandy EDN/4267 C. Thma



SI. No. Application Name Date of Retirement Account No. Remarks Dealing Asstt.
Received on

53 03-09-2025 Smt. Argibra Kurkalang EDN/4362 C. Thma
54 03-09-2025 Smt. Mela-Aihun Fancon EDN/10491 P. Lyngdoh
55 03-09-2025 (L) Shri. Khroinstar Rani EDN/7603 P. Lyngdoh
56 03-09-2025 Shri. Tiberlin Lamin EDN/6392 P. Lyngdoh
57 03-09-2025 Smt. Shleitimini Kharkongor EDN/7452 P. Lyngdoh
58 22-09-2025 Shri. Brithon Arengh EDN/8798 P. Lyngdoh
59 22-09-2025 Smt. lalamti Pyrtuh EDN/3987 C. Thma
60 22-09-2025 Shri. Bronathan S. Sangma EDN/7490 P. Lyngdoh
61 22-09-2025 Smt. Jatika Mochahary EDN/8745 P. Lyngdoh
62 22-09-2025 (L) Luceilya G. Momin EDN/8869 P. Lyngdoh
63 22-09-2025 Shri. Kolet Shadap EDN/7161 P. Lyngdoh
64 22-09-2025 Smt. Tiola Lyngdoh EDN/3914 C. Thma
65 22-09-2025 Smt. Ioobida Sutnga EDN/10595 P. Lyngdoh
66 22-09-2025 Shri. Donbor Kharkongor EDN/2843 C. Thma
67 22-09-2025 Shri. Birda Singh EDN/2759 C. Thma
68 22-09-2025 Shri. Hospingdar Marbaniang EDN/4648 C. Thma
69 22-09-2025 Smt. Wenny Ch. Marak EDN/5163 C. Thma
70 22-09-2025 Smt. Ludhiana K. Sangma EDN/2713 C. Thma
71 22-09-2025 Shri. (L) Henson A. Sangma EDN/8973 P. Lyngdoh

72 22-09-2025 Smt. Niharica N. Marak EDN/5512 C. Thma



SI. No.

Application Name
Received on

Date of Retirement Account No.

Remarks

Dealing Asstt.

C. Thma
P. Lyngdoh
C. Thma
C. Thma
C. Thma
C. Thma
P. Lyngdoh
P. Lyngdoh
C. Thma

P. Lyngdoh

G.Sohtun

G.Sohtun

73 22-09-2025 Shri. Bargesh Marak EDN/5635

74 22-09-2025 Shri. Jonitha A. Sangma EDN/12157

75 25-09-2025 Shri. Sarbanwell Wahlang EDN/4082

76 25-09-2025 Smt. Febriously Suchiang EDN/3156

77 25-09-2025 Smt. Talisdalin Wanniang EDN/4470

78 25-09-2025 Smt. C. Shallam EDN/4016

79 25-09-2025 Shri. Lindso R. Marak EDN/6083

80 25-09-2025 Shri. Lambun Syngkon EDN/7412

81 25-09-2025 Shri. Elius Nongkseh EDN/2705

82 25-09-2025 Smt. Hatsimai Khonglah EDN/6845

N N N N Department o o -
83 02-09-2025 Shri Withalson Sangma 31-08-2025 FOR/2235 Under Process
84 02-09-2025 (L) Shri Jaintia Lakadong 31-07-2025 FOR/2984 Under Process
Department General Administration

85 13-08-2025 Shri Victor Rapsang 31-05-2025 GA/5615 Under Process
86 13-08-2025 Shri Lamphrang Lyngdoh 31-03-2024 GA/6099 Under Process
87 29-08-2025 Shri Prem Singh 31-07-2025 GA/6625 Under Process
88 29-08-2025 Smti Angnud Kyndiah 31-07-2025 GA/4905 Under Process
89 25-09-2025 (L) Shri Rishot Singh Rymbai GA/6166 Under Process

B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit

B. Khongsit



SI. No.

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

Application
Received on

25-09-2025
25-09-2025
25-09-2025
25-09-2025
25-09-2025
25-09-2025
25-09-2025
25-09-2025
25-09-2025
25-09-2025
25-09-2025
25-09-2025

25-09-2025

Name

21-08-2025

03-09-2025

22-09-2025

22-09-2025

22-09-2025

22-09-2025

Date of Retirement Account No.

Remarks

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Smti Lammon Bamon 01-04-2025 GA/4932
Shri Tarcis Kharmuti 30-04-2025 GA/5434
Smti Marigold Sohliya 30-06-2025 GA/4595
Shri Lambertson Shabong 31-08-2025 GA/3485
Shri Beginstar Kharmawphlang GA/5843
Smti Paleicy Rapsang GA/3609
Shri Robert Mawkhiew 31-07-2025 GA/4965
Smti Banadeen N Jyrwa 31-03-2025 GA/6153
(L) Smti Dwiesina Sohlang 11-12-2024 GA/6869
Smti Kyntiewlin Lyngdoh GA/5085
(L) Shri Sunder M Marak 22-08-2025 GA/5009
Smti Baiaineh Dhar GA/4379
Shri Donkupar Lyngdoh 28-02-2025 GA/4854
Department Industry
Smt Galarie Seraj Nongynrih IND/1584
Shri. Pratap Ch. Rabha IND/1703
Smt. Beaulicy Sanglyne IND/1357
Shri. H. Decruse IND/1917
Shri. Depak Kumar Hajong IND/1451
Smt. Synjatmon Dhar IND/1648

Dealing Asstt.

B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit
B. Khongsit

B. Khongsit

0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor

0. Kharkongor



SI. No.

Application
Received on

Name

Date of Retirement Account No.

Remarks

109 22-09-2025 Shri. Pearlet Toi IND/1609

110 22-09-2025 Smt. Enilla M. Sangma IND/1877

111 25-09-2025 Shri. Bogirot D. Sangma IND/1989

- o Department L;ld Re;rds o o N
112 31-07-2025 Shri. Shanbor Khongshei LR/140
Department Medical

113 21-08-2025 Smti Rumania S Marak 28-02-2025 MED/2787 Under Process
114 18-09-2025 (L) Smti Rezia Saigal 16-12-2024 MED/3428 Under Process
115 18-09-2025 (L) Shri Heibormi Manner 26-07-2025 MED/8657 Under Process
116 18-09-2025 Smti Lakyntiew Nongkhlaw 31-08-2025 MED/4846 Under Process
117 18-09-2025 Smti Frymonice D Sangma 31-10-2025 MED/5861 Under Process
118 19-09-2025 Smti Bainulin Suchen 31-08-2025 MED/6508 Under Process
119 19-09-2025 Dr Mrs Barosha Nongsiej 31-08-2025 MED/5452 Under Process
120 19-09-2025 Dr Mrs Eitiemon Garod 31-01-2025 MED/4512 Under Process
121 19-09-2025 (L) Shri Jawan Stanning Dkhar 27-07-2025 MED/6511 Under Process
122 19-09-2025 Smti Tensidora Lartang 01-07-2025 MED/4455 Under Process
123 25-09-2025 Smti Grettel N Sangma 31-12-2023 MED/5752 Under Process
124 25-09-2025 Smti Lydia Dkhar 31-03-2025 MED/2840 Under Process
125 29-09-2025 Shri Andy Bernard Kharkongor 30-09-2025 MED/4388 Under Process

Dealing Asstt.

0. Kharkongor
0. Kharkongor

0. Kharkongor

C. Thma

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

G.Sohtun

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati



140

Miscellenous

Date of Retirement Account No.

Remarks

08-08-2025 (L) Shri Bilash Marak

MIS/3730

MIS/4807

MIS/5314

MIS/6867

MIS/4323

MIS/3289

MIS/3268

MIS/4683

MIS/4474

MIS/4622

Dealing Asstt.

MMH/261

Under Process

SI. No. Application Name
Received on
Department
126 03-09-2025 Shri. Comingstar Allya
127 25-09-2025 (L) Shiningstar Nongrum
128 25-09-2025 Shri. Extremly Nongsie
129 25-09-2025 Shri. (L) Donborlang Pyngrope
130 25-09-2025 Shri. Shlur Manik Syiem
131 25-09-2025 Shri. Micheal Chyne
132 25-09-2025 Shri. Brithnanel D. Shira
133 25-09-2025 Shri. Swapan Soner
134 30-09-2025 Shri. Cheris Paslein
135 30-09-2025 Shri. Debendra Ch. Bordoloin
Department MMH
136 25-09-2025 Smti Wilsibon Sungoh
Department P.H.E
137 18-09-2025 (L) Smti Baphindamanbha Nongbsap
138 18-09-2025 (L) Shri John Elias Jyrwa
139 18-09-2025 (L) Shri Bukshon Mawkhiew
N N N 7Depairtmenit Police

PH/3582

PH/4142

PH/3414

POL/9240

H. Synnah
H. Synnah
H. Synnah
H. Synnah
H. Synnah
H. Synnah
H. Synnah
H. Synnah
0. Kharkongor

0. Kharkongor

P.Kharsati

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

P.Kharsati

G.Sohtun



SI. No.

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

Application
Received on

02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025
02-09-2025

02-09-2025

Name

(L) Shri Alexius Tariang
Shri Prodickson Sangma
(L) Shri Nitul Boro

Shri Frybinstand Sangma

(L) Shri Vanlal Rauta Tlu

Shri Bokkhrawbok Songthiang

(L) Shri Shashi Bhushan Thakur

Shri Rabindra Thakur

Shri Merill Marak

Shri Singeswar Paswan
Shri Prodenson Sangma
Shri Pradip R Marak

Shri Manoj Kumar Brahma
Shri Jagesh M Sangma
Shri Utpal De

Shri Gopesh Mahanta

Shri Kamal Kr Basumatary
Shri Lelaya Andrew Dkhar
(L) Shri Apurba G Marak

Shri Polnen D Sangma

Date of Retirement Account No.

09-05-2025

31-07-2025

18-11-2024

20-05-2025

11-03-2025

31-05-2025

30-06-2025

29-06-2025

30-06-2025

30-06-2025

30-06-2025

30-06-2025

31-07-2025

30-06-2025

30-06-2025

31-07-2025

30-06-2025

31-07-2025

08-06-2025

30-06-2025

POL/17211

POL/9123

POL/10692

POL/10137

POL/14376

POL/11708

POL/12715

POL/9336

POL/6648

POL/7018

POL/6917

POL/6901

POL/16026

POL/10956

POL/7114

POL/6575

POL/8311

POL/8827

POL/8652

POL/8749

Remarks

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Dealing Asstt.

G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
F.Nongynrih
F.Nongynrih
F.Nongynrih
F.Nongynrih
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
F.Nongynrih
F.Nongynrih
F.Nongynrih
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun

G.Sohtun



SI. No.

Application
Received on

Name

Department

161 02-09-2025 Shri Swapan Kr Chanda
162 19-09-2025 Shri Subash Sangma

163 19-09-2025 Shri Wargust Pachiang

164 19-09-2025 Shri Dinang D Momin

165 19-09-2025 Shri Martin Wahlang

166 19-09-2025 Shri Hillar Rimsu

167 19-09-2025 Shri Stronger Nongrem

168 19-09-2025 Shri Antius Umsong

169 19-09-2025 Shri Hamarbajop Wahlang
170 19-09-2025 Shri Lalin Marak

171 19-09-2025 Shri Antekshon Ch Marak
172 19-09-2025 (L) Shri Mikseng D Marak
173 24-09-2025 Shri Aai Bahadur Yadav
174 24-09-2025 Shri Ram Gati Yadav

175 25-09-2025 Shri Merilson R Marak

176 25-09-2025 Shri Gabriel Rongrin

177 29-09-2025 Shri Ingspal Lawrynniang
178 07-05-2025 Shri. Kitkurlang Malngiang
179 15-05-2025 Shri. Shemlang Nongspung

Date of Retirement Account No.

31-07-2025 POL/7032
POL/12250
31-08-2025 POL/10379
31-03-2025 POL/9570
26-08-2025 POL/12173
31-08-2025 POL/9437
31-08-2025 POL/9231
09-07-2025 POL/13990
31-08-2025 POL/8822
30-06-2025 POL/10335
01-09-2025 POL/11170
18-08-2025 POL/16153
30-06-2025 POL/7144
31-08-2025 POL/6718
POL/6686
POL/7802
POL/9146
CW/7814
CW/1773

Remarks

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Under Process

Dealing Asstt.

F.Nongynrih
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
G.Sohtun
F.Nongynrih
F.Nongynrih
F.Nongynrih
F.Nongynrih

G.Sohtun

H. Lapang

H. Lapang



SI. No. Application Name
Received on
180 15-05-2025 Shri. Elevenstar Myrchiang
181 06-06-2025 Shri. Lebren Khongiong
182 08-07-2025 Shri. Edward G. Shabong
183 18-08-2025 Smt. Gritilla Sangma
184 18-08-2025 Smt. Enoris Khongsni
185 21-08-2025 Shri. Lewingbirth K. Marak
186 21-08-2025 Shri. Silas Lyngdoh
187 28-08-2025 Shri. Pramod Koch
188 28-08-2025 Shri. Paul Vandro Lyngdoh
189 03-09-2025 Shri. Kerborlang Kharumunuid
190 22-09-2025 Shri. Wanting Ch. Sangma
191 22-09-2025 Shri. Evingstone Ch. Marak
Department Stationery
192 28-08-2025 Smt. Mindis Syiem

Date of Retirement Account No.

CW/7815

CW/7774

CW/1775

CW/6858

CW/5496

CW/6002

CW/4004

CW/6616

CW/5352

CW/4246

CW/6887

CW/4653

Remarks

Dealing Asstt.

H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang
H. Lapang

H. Lapang

STY/825

la°]

. Lyngdoh



